« Back to News & Notices

Loss of Water Pressure

At approximately 6 PM the District lost water pressure. The department has been notified and is working on the issue. Please try to conserve water, we are working diligently to correct the problem as soon as possible. A boil water notice has been issued for the entire district. We will update the website with any chances, thank you. 

Update 8:45 PM : The District has identified and responded to the low water pressure event. However, we strongly encourage customers to conserve water as it will take time to rebuild the the system pressure back up. Boil water notice is still in effect until further notice. The EOC on 1442 south of I10 is handing out pallets of drinking water to MMUD customers.